

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

lic schoo	MEETING DATE	2020-10-06 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
M No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
E-1.	CATEGORY	E. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS	
	DEPARTMENT	Procurement & Warehousing Services	Open Agenda Yes O No

#### TITLE:

Recommendation to Approve Agreement - FY21-173 - PeerForward Affiliate Program

#### REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the recommendation of the above agreement. Contract Term: Upon execution from all parties through June 30, 2021, Ten (10) Months; User Department: School Counseling & Brace Advisement (BRACE); Award Amount: None; Awarded Vendor(s): College Summit, Inc. d/b/a PeerForward; Small/Minority/Women Business Enterprise Vendor(s): None.

## SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Through previous initiatives with PeerForward, The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC), created the nationally recognized BRACE Cadets program. This Proposal will allow SBBC to pilot and evaluate the PeerForward Affiliate Program, a new initiative that applies the proven PeerForward Method to equip staff (e.g., college and career leaders) to harness the power of Youth Activation to advance college access and other critical goals for our students ("the Initiative"). Training will be provided for staff and BRACE Cadets to implement three (3) powerful campaigns: Applying to three (3) or more colleges, Early filing for financial aid, and Connecting academics to college and career.

This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

## SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

O	Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	$\odot$	Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment (	Ο	<b>Goal 3: Effective Communication</b>
---	----------------------------------	---------	---	---	--

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District. Funding for PeerForward to develop the PeerForward Affiliate program was being provided by a grant from the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation. The funding is required to operate the PeerForward Affiliate program pilot with philanthropic support obtained by PeerForward to support the 2020-2021 school year initiative.

## EXHIBITS: (List)

BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:					
	Name: Ralph Aiello	Phone: 754-321-1675				
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Mary C. Coker		Phone: 754-321-0501			
HE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title	ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA	Approved In Open Board Meeting On:	•			
Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Ope	rations Officer	Board Meeting On By:				
Signature		-	School Board Chair			